PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN S. SROKOSE	10/31/2006
LYNDLEY A. WILLIAMS	10/31/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOUTH FLORIDA PLASTICS, INC.	
Street Address:	13245 NW 47 Avenue	
City:	Opa Locka	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33054	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6029858

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)438-6001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 954-558-0129
Email: silvanaw@msn.com

Correspondent Name: SOUTH FLORIDA PLASTICS, INC.

Address Line 1: 1237 NW 167th Avenue

Address Line 4: Pembroke Pines, FLORIDA 33028

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SROKOSE-1 USA

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOHN S. SROKOSE

Total Attachments: 2

source=SROKOSE_LYNDLEY_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=SROKOSE_LYNDLEY_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 019795 FRAME: 0569

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS, John S. Srokose, an individual with an address at 19600 E. Lake Drive, Miami, Florida 33015, and Lyndley A. Williams, an individual with an address at 3012 Dolphin Drive, Miramar, Florida 33025 (the "Assignors") are the owners of all right, title and interest in and to intellectual property related to and used in connection with the operation of the business of South Florida Plastics, Inc., (when used herein solely to refer to the operation of the business, the "Business") including but not limited to United States Patent No. 6,029,858 (Jug and Method) dated February 29, 2000, Internet domain names, Internet domain name registrations, trademarks, trademarks registrations, trademark applications, trade dress, trade names, copyrights, copyright registrations, and trade secrets, including but not limited to those trademarks, trademark applications, trademark registrations, Internet domain names, and Internet domain name registrations listed on Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (collectively, the "IP"), and all common law rights therefor and all goodwill of the Business connected with the use of, and symbolized by any and all of the IP; and

WHEREAS, South Florida Plastics, Inc., a Florida corporation with an address at 13245 NW 47 Avenue, Opa Locka, Florida 33054 ("the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the IP, together with all common law rights therefor and goodwill of the Business connected with the use of and, symbolized by the IP;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- Assignors hereby sell, set over, assign, grant, deliver, transfer and convey to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns:
- (a) all right, title and interest in and to all the IP, including, but not limited to, all applications and registrations therefor in all jurisdictions, together with any renewals or extensions thereof, and all common law rights therefor and all goodwill of the business connected with the use thereof, and symbolized thereby; and
- (b) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, the right to petition, sue or otherwise seek and recover damages, profits and any other remedy (monetary, injunctive, declaratory or other), for any past, present or future infringement, dilution, conversion or misappropriation of, or other injury, offense, violation, breach of duty or wrong relating to the IP, or any license, agreement, contract or other matter relating thereto.
- Assignors hereby agree to authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the appropriate officers of all other jurisdictions in which any of the IP is registered or in which an application for registration of one or more of the IP is pending, to record the title of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as owner of all right, title and interest in and to the IP, together with all goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the IP, and to issue the Certificate of Registration resulting from any such application for registration of the IP or renewal of any existing registration of the

67680.000002 MIAMI 375182v4

ASE 2/3* RCVD AT 10/31/2006 9:48:39 AM [Eastern Standard Time] * SYR:RIRIGHTFAX/3* DNIS:51666 * CSID:305 687 1555 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-16

1:

м:

IP to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have duly executed and delivered this Intellectual Property Assignment on this 3/ day of OCTOBER, 2006.

John S. Srokose

Lyndley A. Williams

67680.000002 MIAMI 375182v4

E3/3* RCVD AT 10/31/2006 9:48:39 AM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:RIRIGHTFAX/3* DNIS:51866* CSID:305 687 1555* DURATION (mm-ss):02-16

PATENT REEL: 019795 FRAME: 0571 13

14

15

16

RECORDED: 09/09/2007